Suite-c, 13th floor, Concord center Points 14lA &3llA,Tejkuni para-Dh aka-1275, Bangladesh'

This is to notifi you that your Tender dated 20.02.2025 for the supply of Goods and telated

Services for..Supply, Installations and Integration ofDC Power System (Battery) for BTS Sites

(Indoor and outdoor) for Lot-02" the contract Price of Tk I0,46,24,538.00,(In words: Taka Ten

Crore Forty-Six Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Eight only), as corrected and

modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by Project Director,

Expansion of Teletalk's network up to rural areas and Network readiness for 5G Services, Teletalk

Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

[...]

You are thus requested to take following actions:

i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of
its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.1

ii. fumish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amor.urt of Tk
1,23,84,008.00 ( ln words: Taka One Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Eighty-Four
Thousand Eight only), within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of
Award but not later than 14.05.2025, in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2

iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days ofissuance ofthis Notification of
Award but not later than28.05.2025, in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2